

L
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4019/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 13/03/2013 in CRLA No.59/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

MOHD. KHJALID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the State will take instructions as to what is the stage of |
| trial. |
| This matter be listed after two weeks as an "After Notice" matter. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| | COURT MASTER |